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Participants

Nation Name Club  Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

BRA AJL Maurice SP APE Paulista 2010 R M 1.49 476016 yes

AUGUSTO GONÇALVES Carlos SP APE Paulista 1974 R M 1.19 462762 yes

BALDIN Rodrigo SP Baldin Esgrima 1982 R M 1.29 378340 yes

BECKER Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros 2004 R M 1.4 379380 Non

BENTO Fellipe RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2005 R M 1.11 390225 yes

COSTA Arnaldo SP APE Paulista 1994 R M 1.47 522435 yes

FERREIRA André SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1976 R M 1.28 463519 yes

FERREIRA Pedro Luiz SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2008 L M 1.43 426396 yes

GARRIGOS Henrique SP CAP Paulistano 1996 L M 1.3 339422 yes

GARRIGOS Murilo SP CAP Paulistano 2001 R M 1.35 378639 yes

LEE Rafael SP CAP Paulistano 2003 R M 1.14 379290 yes

MOURA Vitor RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro 1983 R M 1.25 333339 yes

OLIVEIRA Samuel SP Baldin Esgrima 2008 R M 1.32 405618 yes

PARREIRA Pedro MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2002 R M 1.24 498326 yes

PATTO Erico SP ECP Pinheiros 2006 R M 1.6 379384 yes

PEKELMAN Bruno SP ECP Pinheiros 2000 R M 1.1 351643 yes

PELUSO Joaquim SP ECP Pinheiros 2010 R M 1.15 409674 yes

PEZZI Enrico SP ECP Pinheiros 1994 L M 1.2 325377 yes

QUEIROZ Danilo SP Baldin Esgrima 2006 R M 1.13 437771 yes

SALIBA Renato SP CAP Paulistano 2004 R M 1.5 379382 yes

SCARPELLINI João PR Instituto Mais Esporte 2006 R M 1.21 515331 yes

VALIENGO Leandro SP APE Paulista 1982 R M 1.61 527739 yes

  22 Participants (21 present)
 

1 Nations, 22 Participants (21 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

1. 1 001 446.4000 BRA PEKELMAN Bruno SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

2. 1 002 412.0000 BRA PEZZI Enrico SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

3. 1 003 407.2000 BRA GARRIGOS Henrique SP CAP Paulistano M yes

4. 1 004 339.2000 BRA BECKER Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros M Non

5. 1 005 323.2000 BRA SALIBA Renato SP CAP Paulistano M yes

6. 1 006 243.6000 BRA PATTO Erico SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

7. 1 011 162.5000 BRA BENTO Fellipe RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro M yes

8. 1 013 139.6000 BRA QUEIROZ Danilo SP Baldin Esgrima M yes

9. 1 014 118.0000 BRA LEE Rafael SP CAP Paulistano M yes

10. 1 015 117.8000 BRA PELUSO Joaquim SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

11. 1 019 97.1000 BRA AUGUSTO GONÇALVES Carlos SP APE Paulista M yes

12. 1 021 85.8000 BRA SCARPELLINI João PR Instituto Mais Esporte M yes

13. 1 024 82.8000 BRA PARREIRA Pedro MG Romão Gomes Esgrima M yes

14. 1 025 81.0000 BRA MOURA Vitor RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro M yes

15. 1 028 66.1000 BRA FERREIRA André SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes

16. 1 029 60.0000 BRA BALDIN Rodrigo SP Baldin Esgrima M yes

17. 1 032 52.6000 BRA OLIVEIRA Samuel SP Baldin Esgrima M yes

18. 1 035 48.0000 BRA GARRIGOS Murilo SP CAP Paulistano M yes

19. 1 043 37.1000 BRA FERREIRA Pedro Luiz SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes

20. 1 047 30.7500 BRA COSTA Arnaldo SP APE Paulista M yes

21. 1 049 27.1000 BRA AJL Maurice SP APE Paulista M yes

22. 1 061 14.0000 BRA VALIENGO Leandro SP APE Paulista M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Sabre Men's Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Delegate of referee commission

A definir

Competition manager

A definir
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 21 Participants

1 First round
20.10. 12:30

21 Participants
3 Poules 7 Poule size

20 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
4.76% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Eliminatória Direta
20.10. 13:30

Table of 32

20 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 20.10. 13:30

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Sabre Men's Senior
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First round

Poule 1 12:30 | Piste 2

VASQUES Gabriel, BRA SP ECP Pinheiros , BASILIO Daniel, BRA RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

BENTO Fellipe BRA CMIL Rio de Janeiro 1 4 V 3 V V V 4 27 17 0.667 10 2.
MOURA Vitor BRA CDE Rio de Janeiro 2 V V 3 V 2 V 4 25 19 0.667 6 3.
PARREIRA Pedro BRA Romão Gomes Esgrima 3 0 1 0 V V 0 2 11 25 0.333 -14 5.
PEKELMAN Bruno BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 V V V V V V 6 30 8 1.000 22 1.
COSTA Arnaldo BRA APE Paulista 5 1 1 1 1 2 V 1 11 27 0.167 -16 7.
QUEIROZ Danilo BRA Baldin Esgrima 6 4 V 4 0 V V 3 23 20 0.500 3 4.
FERREIRA Pedro Luiz BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 7 2 3 V 1 2 1 1 14 25 0.167 -11 6.

Poule 2 12:30 | Piste 4

VELOSSO Paulo Juan, BRA RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

SCARPELLINI João BRA Instituto Mais Esporte 1 V 3 V 2 0 0 2 15 23 0.333 -8 5.
FERREIRA André BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 2 2 0 V 0 4 0 1 11 26 0.167 -15 6.
GARRIGOS Murilo BRA CAP Paulistano 3 V V V V V 3 5 28 12 0.833 16 2.
AJL Maurice BRA APE Paulista 4 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 5 30 0.000 -25 7.
PEZZI Enrico BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 V V 4 V V 4 4 28 13 0.667 15 3.
LEE Rafael BRA CAP Paulistano 6 V V 0 V 1 2 3 18 22 0.500 -4 4.
PATTO Erico BRA ECP Pinheiros 7 V V V V V V 6 30 9 1.000 21 1.

Poule 3 12:30 | Piste 6

XAVIER Marco, BRA SP CAP Paulistano

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

AUGUSTO GONÇALVES Carlos BRA APE Paulista 1 / / / / / / 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.
OLIVEIRA Samuel BRA Baldin Esgrima 2 / 3 1 3 3 0 0 10 25 0.000 -15 6.
VALIENGO Leandro BRA APE Paulista 3 / V 0 1 1 0 1 7 23 0.200 -16 5.
SALIBA Renato BRA CAP Paulistano 4 / V V V V 2 4 22 13 0.800 9 2.
PELUSO Joaquim BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 / V V 4 4 1 2 19 19 0.400 0 4.
BALDIN Rodrigo BRA Baldin Esgrima 6 / V V 3 V 0 3 18 18 0.600 0 3.
GARRIGOS Henrique BRA CAP Paulistano 7 / V V V V V 5 25 3 1.000 22 1.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA PEKELMAN Bruno ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 8 1.000 22 Q

2 BRA GARRIGOS Henrique CAP Paulistano 5 5 25 3 1.000 22 Q

3 BRA PATTO Erico ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 9 1.000 21 Q

4 BRA GARRIGOS Murilo CAP Paulistano 5 6 28 12 0.833 16 Q

5 BRA SALIBA Renato CAP Paulistano 4 5 22 13 0.800 9 Q

6 BRA PEZZI Enrico ECP Pinheiros 4 6 28 13 0.667 15 Q

7 BRA BENTO Fellipe CMIL Rio de Janeiro 4 6 27 17 0.667 10 Q

8 BRA MOURA Vitor CDE Rio de Janeiro 4 6 25 19 0.667 6 Q

9 BRA BALDIN Rodrigo Baldin Esgrima 3 5 18 18 0.600 0 Q

10 BRA QUEIROZ Danilo Baldin Esgrima 3 6 23 20 0.500 3 Q

11 BRA LEE Rafael CAP Paulistano 3 6 18 22 0.500 -4 Q

12 BRA PELUSO Joaquim ECP Pinheiros 2 5 19 19 0.400 0 Q

13 BRA SCARPELLINI João Instituto Mais Esporte 2 6 15 23 0.333 -8 Q

14 BRA PARREIRA Pedro Romão Gomes Esgrima 2 6 11 25 0.333 -14 Q

15 BRA VALIENGO Leandro APE Paulista 1 5 7 23 0.200 -16 Q

16 BRA FERREIRA Pedro Luiz CMSP Sao Paulo 1 6 14 25 0.167 -11 Q

17 BRA FERREIRA André CMSP Sao Paulo 1 6 11 26 0.167 -15 Q

18 BRA COSTA Arnaldo APE Paulista 1 6 11 27 0.167 -16 Q

19 BRA OLIVEIRA Samuel Baldin Esgrima 0 5 10 25 0.000 -15 Q

20 BRA AJL Maurice APE Paulista 0 6 5 30 0.000 -25 Q

9999 BRA AUGUSTO GONÇALVES Carlos APE Paulista 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Eliminatória Direta OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA PEKELMAN Bruno SP ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 8 1.000 22

2 BRA GARRIGOS Henrique SP CAP Paulistano 5 5 25 3 1.000 22

3 BRA PATTO Erico SP ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 9 1.000 21

4 BRA GARRIGOS Murilo SP CAP Paulistano 5 6 28 12 0.833 16

5 BRA SALIBA Renato SP CAP Paulistano 4 5 22 13 0.800 9

6 BRA PEZZI Enrico SP ECP Pinheiros 4 6 28 13 0.667 15

7 BRA BENTO Fellipe RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 4 6 27 17 0.667 10

8 BRA MOURA Vitor RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro 4 6 25 19 0.667 6

9 BRA BALDIN Rodrigo SP Baldin Esgrima 3 5 18 18 0.600 0

10 BRA QUEIROZ Danilo SP Baldin Esgrima 3 6 23 20 0.500 3

11 BRA LEE Rafael SP CAP Paulistano 3 6 18 22 0.500 -4

12 BRA PELUSO Joaquim SP ECP Pinheiros 2 5 19 19 0.400 0

13 BRA SCARPELLINI João PR Instituto Mais Esporte 2 6 15 23 0.333 -8

14 BRA PARREIRA Pedro MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2 6 11 25 0.333 -14

15 BRA VALIENGO Leandro SP APE Paulista 1 5 7 23 0.200 -16

16 BRA FERREIRA Pedro Luiz SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1 6 14 25 0.167 -11

17 BRA FERREIRA André SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1 6 11 26 0.167 -15

18 BRA COSTA Arnaldo SP APE Paulista 1 6 11 27 0.167 -16

19 BRA OLIVEIRA Samuel SP Baldin Esgrima 0 5 10 25 0.000 -15

20 BRA AJL Maurice SP APE Paulista 0 6 5 30 0.000 -25
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1
PEKELMAN Bruno
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 2 Sun 13:30

17
FERREIRA André
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

16
FERREIRA Pedro Luiz
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   13

  R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA)

 

9
BALDIN Rodrigo
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA  

24 *** Bye ***  

 

 

25 *** Bye ***  

8
MOURA Vitor
RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro

BRA  

 

 

5
SALIBA Renato
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

28 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 12 Sun 13:30

21 *** Bye ***  

12
PELUSO Joaquim
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

  Piste 4 Sun 13:30

13
SCARPELLINI João
PR Instituto Mais Esporte

BRA   V

20
AJL Maurice
SP APE Paulista

BRA   5

  R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA)

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4
GARRIGOS Murilo
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

Piste 2 Sun 13:50

PEKELMAN Bruno
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

FERREIRA André (17)
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   5

R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA) / V: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

Piste 2 Sun 13:55

BALDIN Rodrigo
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA   6

MOURA Vitor
RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro

BRA   V

R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA) / V: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

Piste 4 Sun 13:50

SALIBA Renato
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

PELUSO Joaquim
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   9

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA) / V: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA)

Piste 4 Sun 13:55

SCARPELLINI João
PR Instituto Mais Esporte

BRA   7

GARRIGOS Murilo
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA) / V: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA)

Piste 1 Sun 14:35

PEKELMAN Bruno
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

MOURA Vitor
RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro

BRA   6

R: XAVIER Marco (BRA) / V: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA)

Piste 1 Sun 14:40

SALIBA Renato
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

GARRIGOS Murilo
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   12

R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA) / V: XAVIER Marco (BRA)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3
PATTO Erico
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 6 Sun 13:30

19
OLIVEIRA Samuel
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA   V

14
PARREIRA Pedro
MG Romão Gomes Esgrima

BRA   5

  R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

 

11
LEE Rafael
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

22 *** Bye ***  

 

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6
PEZZI Enrico
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

 

7
BENTO Fellipe
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA  

26 *** Bye ***  

 

 

23 *** Bye ***  

10
QUEIROZ Danilo
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA   A

 

  Piste 7 Sun 13:30

15
VALIENGO Leandro
SP APE Paulista

BRA   13

18
COSTA Arnaldo
SP APE Paulista

BRA   V

  R: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2
GARRIGOS Henrique
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

Piste 2 Sun 14:00

PATTO Erico
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

OLIVEIRA Samuel (19)
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA   4

R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA) / V: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

Piste 2 Sun 14:05

LEE Rafael
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   11

PEZZI Enrico
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA) / V: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

Piste 4 Sun 14:00

BENTO Fellipe
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA   0

QUEIROZ Danilo
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA   A

R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA) / V: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 4 Sun 14:05

COSTA Arnaldo (18)
SP APE Paulista

BRA   4

GARRIGOS Henrique
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA) / V: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 5 Sun 14:35

PATTO Erico
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

PEZZI Enrico
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   13

R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA) / V: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

Piste 5 Sun 14:40

BENTO Fellipe
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA   2

GARRIGOS Henrique
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA) / V: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 1 Sun 16:00

1
PEKELMAN Bruno
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   9

4
SALIBA Renato (5)
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

  R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA) / V: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA)

  Piste 1 Sun 16:05

3
PATTO Erico
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   5

2
GARRIGOS Henrique
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

  R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA) / V: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA)

Piste 1 Sun 16:25

SALIBA Renato (5)
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   14

GARRIGOS Henrique
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA) / V: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club Yob

1 BRA GARRIGOS Henrique SP CAP Paulistano 1996

2 BRA SALIBA Renato SP CAP Paulistano 2004

3 BRA PEKELMAN Bruno SP ECP Pinheiros 2000

3 BRA PATTO Erico SP ECP Pinheiros 2006

Table of 8

5 BRA GARRIGOS Murilo SP CAP Paulistano 2001

6 BRA PEZZI Enrico SP ECP Pinheiros 1994

7 BRA BENTO Fellipe RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2005

8 BRA MOURA Vitor RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro 1983

Table of 16

9 BRA BALDIN Rodrigo SP Baldin Esgrima 1982

10 MED BRA QUEIROZ Danilo (Eliminatória Direta) SP Baldin Esgrima 2006

11 BRA LEE Rafael SP CAP Paulistano 2003

12 BRA PELUSO Joaquim SP ECP Pinheiros 2010

13 BRA SCARPELLINI João PR Instituto Mais Esporte 2006

14 BRA FERREIRA André SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1976

15 BRA COSTA Arnaldo SP APE Paulista 1994

16 BRA OLIVEIRA Samuel SP Baldin Esgrima 2008

Table of 32

17 BRA PARREIRA Pedro MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2002

18 BRA VALIENGO Leandro SP APE Paulista 1982

19 BRA FERREIRA Pedro Luiz SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2008

20 BRA AJL Maurice SP APE Paulista 2010

DNS BRA AUGUSTO GONÇALVES Carlos (First round) SP APE Paulista 1974
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsT32 T16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B B SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier 0 0 0

BASILIO Daniel 1 1 0 0

B B B VELOSSO Paulo Juan 1 1 2/2 1/1 1/1 0/1 6 5 0

BENTO Fellipe 0 0 0

MAROSTEGA Pedro 2/2 1/1 3 3 0

B B ANZOLIN Carolina 1 2/2 3 2 0

B B XAVIER Marco 1 1 0/2 1/1 3 3 0

VASQUES Gabriel 1 1 2 1/1 1/1 1 7 2 0

8 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA GARRIGOS Henrique SP CAP Paulistano 1996

Silver BRA SALIBA Renato SP CAP Paulistano 2004

Bronze BRA PATTO Erico SP ECP Pinheiros 2006

Bronze BRA PEKELMAN Bruno SP ECP Pinheiros 2000


